

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-655 Version: 1 Name: Reappointment of Janet Cleary to the Civil Service

Commission

Type: Reappointment Status: Confirmed

File created: 7/22/2019 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 9/19/2019

Title: From the County Executive, reappointing Janet Cleary to the Milwaukee County Civil Service

Commission for a term expiring August 1, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-655 Janet Cleary Reappointment Ltr.pdf, 2. 19-655 Resume for Janet Cleary.pdf, 3. 19-655

REVISED REAPPOINTMENT LETTER (09/17/19)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2019	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	CONFIRMED	Pass
9/16/2019	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	

From the County Executive, reappointing Janet Cleary to the Milwaukee County Civil Service Commission for a term expiring August 1, 2024.

Date: July 22, 2019

To: Theodore Lipscomb, Sr., Chairman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: Chris Abele, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Janet Cleary to the Civil Service Commission

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Section 63.01, Wisconsin State Statutes, there is to be a county civil service commission consisting of 5 residents of the county, who are reappointed for a term of 5-years by the county executive, or county board chairperson in a county that does not have a county executive.

I am pleased to submit this reappointment as outlined below:

Commission: Milwaukee County Civil Service Commission

Type: Reappointment
Appointee: Janet Cleary
Role: Commissioner

File #: 19-655, Version: 1

Replacing: Not Applicable **Previous Term Expiration:** August 1, 2019

Relative File No/s: 19-655

Current Term Expiration: August 1, 2024

Code or Statute: Sections 63.01, Wisconsin State Statutes

Hyperlink / Webpage: Section 63.01, Wisconsin State Statues

https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/search/results? q=63.01&filter=biennium%3A2019&filter=doctype%

3Astatutes>

A copy of the resume of Ms. Cleary, who resides in West Allis, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

Chris Abele Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Marina Dimitrijevic, Co-chair, Personnel

Supervisor Eddie Cullen, Co-chair, Personnel

Julie Landry, Chief Human Resource Officer

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk

Janet Cleary